This study was conducted at School of Nursing Hayatabad Medical Complex, 
Public Health School, Post Graduate College of Nursing, Qurtaba College, Brain’s Post Graduate 
College and Gandhara Institute of Science and Technology Hayatabad Peshawar from June 2006 to 
May 2007. A total of one thousand one hundred (1100) subjects, 712 males and 388 females,  were 
included in the study. A prospective analysis of the eleven hundred electrocardiograms (ECG) of 
healthy young subjects in the above institutions were included in this study. Results: Brugada-Type 
ECG pattern frequency was 0.8% (nine out of one thousand one hundred healthy subjects).

[...]

Out of total of nine cases, two were females 
(0.2%) and seven were males (0.6%) (Table-4).   
Coved type ECG Pattern (Type1) was observed in 
one male and one female subject. While saddle back 
type ECG Pattern (Type 2) was observed in 6 males 
and one female subject. 

Seven hundred and eighty-five (785) 
subjects were between 16–20 years and 315 were in 
21 years and above age group. (Table-2). 

Five subjects (0.45%) out of eleven hundred 
were observed between 16–20 years and four subjects 
(0.36%) out of eleven hundred were observed in 21 
years and above age group (Table-5).